RESOLUTION NO. 846

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF BASEBALL FIELD AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, a Baseball Field agreement between the Paso Robles Union High School District and the City of El Paso de Robles has heretofore been prepared, and has been executed by the Paso Robles Union School District pursuant to its Resolution dated May 11, 1953; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Commission of the City of El Paso de Robles has examined said agreement and has approved the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Acting Mayor and the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles be and they are hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement on behalf of the City of El Paso de Robles.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 18th day of May, 1953.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

ATTEST: acoloer BRK